USER MANUAL
MODEL BP325
Belt-Pack Intercom Station
™
9350-5690-00 Rev H 8/02
II
I
BP325 User Manual i

12 4 Screw, 6-32 X 3/8" Pan Head, Phil 1008-6013-00
13 4 Screw, 6-32 X 2" Pan Hd, Phil 1008-6036-00
14 8 Screw, 8-32 X 3/8" Pan Head, Phil 1008-8022-00
15 8 Washer, Lock, Int Th, #6 1006-0006-00
17 8 Washer, Lock, Int Th, #8 1006-0027-00
18 16 Nut, Keps, #4-40 1007-0001-00
19 4 Nut, Keps, #6-32 1007-0002-00
20 1 Nut, #6-32 1007-0003-00
22 1 Knob, Gray 2703-0002-00
23 1 Cap, Gray with Dot 2705-0001-00
24 1 Fuseholder, PCB Mount 2802-0011-01
25 1 Fuse holder Cap 57074-006
ELECTRICAL PARTS
ELECTRICAL PARTS
Ref No. Description RTS Part No.
C102 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C103 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C104 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C105 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2200pF, 5kV 517003-003
C106 Capacitor, Ceramic, 2200pF, 5kV 517003-003
C109 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.01uF, 1kV 1510-R103-2R
C110 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.01uF, 1kV 1510-R103-2R
C113 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.01uF,  1kV 1510-R103-2R
C114 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.01uF, 1kV 1510-R103-2R
C117 Capacitor, Elect, 11000uF, 75V 1513-R119-4K
C121 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 50V 1513-R106-4I
C122 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.22uF,
50V
1511-R224-2I
C123 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 16V 1513-R106-4E
C124 Capacitor, Elect, 100uF, 16V 1513-R107-4E
C125 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.01uF, 1kV 1510-R103-2R
C126 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.1uF, 50V 1511-R104-2I
C127 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.01uF,
50V
1511-R103-2I
C128 Capacitor, Elect, 1uF, 35V 1513-R105-4G
C202 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 16V 1513-R106-4E
C203 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 16V 1513-R106-4E
C204 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 16V 1513-R106-4E
C206 Capacitor, Elect, 100uF, 25V 1513-R107-4F
C207 Capacitor, Elect, 100uF, 35V 1513-R107-4G
C208 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 220pF, 50V 1510-R221-2I
C209 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.22uF,
50V
1511-R224-2I
C210 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.1uF, 50V 1511-R104-2I
C211 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 120pF, 50V 1510-R121-2I
C212 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C213 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.1, 500V 1510-R104-2Q
C214 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C215 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, .01uF, 1kV 1510-R103-2R
C216 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.1uF, 50V 1511-R104-2I
C217 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I

1511-R224-2I
C310 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.1uF, 50V 1511-R104-2I
C311 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 120pF, 50V 1510-R121-2I
C312 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C313 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.1, 500V 1510-R104-2Q
C314 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C315 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.01uF, 1kV 1510-R103-2R
C316 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.1uF, 50V 1511-R104-2I
C317 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C402 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 16V 1513-R106-4E
C403 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 16V 1513-R106-4E
C404 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 16V 1513-R106-4E
C406 Capacitor, Elect, 100uF, 25V 1513-R107-4F
C407 Capacitor, Elect, 100uF, 35V 1513-R107-4G
C408 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 220pF, 50V 1510-R221-2I
C409 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mon, 0.22uF, 50V 1511-R224-2I
BP325 User Manual 8
ELECTRICAL PARTS
Ref No. Description RTS Part No.
C410 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.1uF, 50V 1511-R104-2I
C411 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 120pF, 50V 1510-R121-2I
C412 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C413 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.1, 500V 1510-R104-2Q
C414 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C415 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 0.01uF, 1kV 1510-R103-2R
C416 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.1uF, 50V 1511-R104-2I
C417 Capacitor, Elect, 22uF, 50V 1513-R226-4I
C601 Capacitor, Mylar, 0.001uF, 50V 1514-R102-2I
C602 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 100pF, 50V 1510-R101-2I
C603 Capacitor, Ceramic, Mono, 0.22uF,
50V
1511-R224-2I
C604 Capacitor, Elect, 47uF, 16V 1513-R476-4E
C605 Capacitor, Elect, 47uF, 50V 1513-R476-4I
C606 Capacitor, Elect, 10uF, 50V 1513-R106-4I
C607 Capacitor, Ceramic Disc, 10pF, 50V 1510-R100-2I
D101 Diode, Rectifier, 7A, MR752 1601-0752-00
D102 Diode, Rectifier, 7A, MR752 1601-0752-00
D105 Diode, Rectifier, 7A, MR752 1601-0752-00
D106 Diode, Rectifier, 7A, MR752 1601-0752-00